o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FPROJECTION ! /‘ SSSSW 6 LF /‘ BSSSW 6 /home/us018246/edmmod

I

|

: PART RE Y FIRST TERMINAL NAME. RECEFPTACLE .058 DIA -1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED

| NUMBER USED mAl MACHINE GUARD 350198 ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED -
| RETAINING AMFP TERMINAL AMP CRIMFP SPECS —
| Egg;g_; E ;;éigg_; PLATE (REFD | (REF) PAD CRIMP HEIGHT JIRE S17C —3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED g
| _ _

: T3RSS 16 3 = 3= 45001 A | 041 + 002 [1.04 <0.05mm] 50 REF | REF | REF - B 225894 -5 NUT , HEX (T /2-20) 70 %
| @A REF | REF | REF - B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT S
| B 037 #.002 1094 =0.05mm] - REF |REF |REF| - | B 0406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 55

: C [.034 £.002 [0.8b £0.05mml 24 REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING ¥4

: D |.032 +. 002 [0.817 +0.05mm] gls REF | REF | REF | - A 4556501 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE bb

| SRKT  (REF) TR T or AN REF [REF [REF| - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 55 | D
: ™ REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64

| AMP-O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .055 [1.40mm] 3 26-20 REF | REF |REF | — 5 540659 3 51N, CAM ROLLER 53

| INSUL |.120 [3.05mm] 0 .040-.110 REF |REF |REF | - | B 240658 1 ROLLER, CAM 52

| WIRE STRIF LENGTH TERM APFL SFEC FEED APFL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED 51

: 24— 155 114-1008 . 205 4080040 4586371 | L2570 REF | REF | REF B A AS41 78] CUIDE, FEED ROD 50

: 2 2 2 - C E-3547/9-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.33000D | 129 REF | REF | REF - C 4542201 CAF, RAM 54

| 2 2 2 - C 5-3547/9-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3280)C | 128 REF | REF | REF - ] 454485~ HOUSING Sls!

: B 2 2 2 - C 5-3547/9-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3240)B | 127 57

| é 2 2 2 - C A4-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3190)JA | 126 l l T - B od054.-2 PAWL, FEED Sb

: § ] ] ] - A 856950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 P IN, FEED FINGER 55

: ; ] ] ] - A 2172368 CENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF - B 04149491 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| g ] ] ] - - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF - B 5405471 1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53

: % 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 _LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52

| . | | | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(2.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 ] ] ] - A Sll242-2 SUMPER, HOLDDOWN =l

: w REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 1 l T - A 4075531 SFACER, TONKER 50

: 2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-6 PIN,DOWEL (#.187x1.25)HOUSING 119 ] - - - B 04002 -b CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/ 51T 49

| g REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C" (2.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - l - - B oH0b02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/B 57T 45

: ; ] ] ] - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - T - B 54905014 CAM, POST-FEED 1 578 ST 47

| - REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 1 - B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B

: REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] l T - A 5401971~ PLUG, NYLON 45

l 2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T 1 1 - C 4556731 <AM 44

: REF | REF | REF - A 5-210268-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 113 ] l T - A od01 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 1 l T - A od01 241 WASHER, RAM 42

| 4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 5 TRIFPPER | 117 1 l T - A Y=21002-5 sOLT, CRIMPER(S/Tox1.00) | 41

: REF | REF | REF - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (45/16B) SCREW ADJ | 110 1 l T - A 23241-b SALL, STEEL 40

| 1049 1 l T - A od01 701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 34

: ] ] ] - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO . B HOLDDOWN 108 1 l T - C od014.2-1 D1sC, INSULATION 38

: REF | REF | REF - A 210b68-5 NUT, HREX (b-320FEED ADJ 107 1 l T - ] 35477 71 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 1 l T - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING Jb

: 105 1 l T - B od02T 21 PO0ST, RAM 35

| ] ] - - A 8920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 l T - B 0407863 SUFPORT, TERMINAL 34

: ] ] ] - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - ] 4556751 FLATE, BASE 33

: D 2 2 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.139) 1D PLATE| 102 1 l T - A od043.2-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <:
| REF | REF | REF - A E-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(B-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 3]

: ] ] ] - B 451264+ PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 45568491 sLOCK, STRIFP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 2 2 - A 3-2100.2-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 l T - C 4556711 FLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 249

: ] ] ] - A 227336 S5CR, BHC (8-32x.38 LWJ)ANVIL| 98 1 l T - C 1-4558688-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 20

| REF | REF | REF - A 2-2100.2-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x. /5) CAP 97 2 2 2 - A | -22284-0 SFPRING, DRAG 27

: REF | REF | REF - A 2-22733-6 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.62)HOUSING Sb 1 l T - B 5405461 _LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B

: REF | REF | REF - A 2210027 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56G ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] l T - B 240792+ DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 5 b B - A 2-21002-2 SCR,BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 1 l T - ] o-bB90504-0 GUIDE, STRIFP (REAR)D 24

: 93 1 l T - A 5404351 CGUIDE, STRIFP (FRONT 23

| 92 - - T - B 0404722 STRIPFER 22

: ] ] ] - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (b-32%. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 =
: 90 1 l - - A o /Y2151 STRIPFPER WIRE STOP ASSY 20

| ] ] - - A Y—=21000-9 S5CR, SHC (4-40x, 19 STRIPPER| B89 1 l - - B 4559491 STRIPFER 19

: Sl 15

| 2 2 2 - A 9-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 44) DEP—HOLD 87 17

: ] ] ] - A 2-226053-0 S5CR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb 1 l T - B ElRSISISIER CUARD, CHIFP, FRONT IS

| 2 2 2 — A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25 FR ST GUIDE | 85 15

: i 1 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 84 14
| REF |REF [REF [ - | & 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75) FEED ROD 6D | B3 13

| REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR,SHC (10-32x.B2)FD ADJ BLK P ] T T - A 5222800 SFPRING, SHEAR 12

: ] ] ] - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38256 ADJ BL ol | T T - B 040461 1 STOP, SHEAR 11

| REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%, 38)PIV0OT BLK | BO 1 l T - C oHd04549—1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONTD 10 ——
: g 3 - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] 1 l T - C 45427 51 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONTD 9

: é % 3 REF - - - B b/Hd532 INSERT, GUARD Ias ] 1 l T - C 2-bbZ2l1B63-6 ANV L @)
B 77 7

: | € [POST FEED | 5,8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1,8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SRPARE PARTS. 5 5

| E 3 A 75 1 l T - C 1 -455869-4 DEFRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | 5
L oREADE LICHTLY. RN 6306031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 R 238011-6 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: & % A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 — A 23030-] SCR,SHC (B-32x.2% SL)INS DISC | /3 1 1 1 1 — C 9-4561 352 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| ] % APPL ICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A 4581049 WASHER, SPECIAL V2 ] T T - C 4558662 SPACER, CRIMPER Z

: ; A CBETEATE DATL Y LSTNA MO 6 ACHTNE 11 REF | REF | REF - A EY05T 7~ SPACER 7 ] 1 l T - C 1 -456402-/ CRIMPER, WIRE |

: : ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° “ “ 32 1 |um | o PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEH “3 | 2| T U o PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEM

| 5. I TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ~-—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46 QATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST

| g DIMENSIONS INM INCHES. |MATL - HT TR _ FIN _

| é DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: g OTHER1SE S“ECIF IED: RErcHELDERFER | TOELBIA -

: i § o0 g Etg SEE i: CII4I< _ REL . %MW x:siz;j:;og;c??wosfasos
] e e T e e I SIDE FECD HDM APPLICATOR[ETUT el

: i @ 66 LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE PlF LiR pRgg\LfJ(I:STISELREEACSOERD igi DI:)EACTOE2 EEE%\:CEEEEEQSIE?E?EAEAX SCALE* @ Ege /‘ 3855} 6 S;EE;—T'I REVB

| A = : - —

: T N e I - | = 5 w 4 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385516-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385516-1

